
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Wright State 287  284       571  +3 
4  T2   Youngstown State 292  292       584  +16 
3  T2   Ball State 290  294       584  +16 
2  4   Loyola U.- Chicago 288  298       586  +18 
5  5   Cleveland State 298  290       588  +20 
6  6   Marshall 300  298       598  +30 
7  7   Ohio 305  296       601  +33 

T9  8   Purdue Fort Wayne 312  296       608  +40 
8  9   Dayton 311  299       610  +42 

T9  10   Bradley University 312  304       616  +48 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Wright State 287 284 571

T2 Bryce Haney (3) 70 71 141

T6 Mikkel Mathiesen (2) 71 72 143

T6 Davis Root (5) 73 70 143

T9 Tyler Goecke (1) 73 71 144

T23 Cole Corder (4) 73 76 149

T2 Youngstown State 292 292 584

11 Kevin Scherr (2) 71 74 145

T12 Cole Christman (1) 73 73 146

T18 Ken Keller (3) 75 73 148

T18 Bryan Kordupel (4) 76 72 148

T34 Zack Ford (5) 73 78 151

T2 Ball State 290 294 584

T2 Ali Khan (4) 71 70 141

T9 Joey Ranieri (1) 69 75 144

T23 Griffin Hare (3) 72 77 149

T34 Joey Wiseman (5) 79 72 151

T51 Evan Bone (2) 78 78 156

4 Loyola U.- Chicago 288 298 586

T2 Devin Johnson (1) 69 72 141

T12 Timmy Crawford (2) 72 74 146

T28 Zach Walsh (4) 75 75 150

T34 Dylan Ellis (3) 72 79 151

T49 Ryan Magee (5) 78 77 155

5 Cleveland State 298 290 588

T2 Jonny Filler (4) 71 70 141

T6 Zach Robbins (1) 72 71 143

T14 Gunnar McCollins (3) 75 72 147

T54 Jules Blakely (2) 80 77 157

67 Jack Hanus (5) 84 81 165

6 Marshall 300 298 598

T14 Ryan Bilby (4) 73 74 147

T23 Tyler Jones (2) 78 71 149

T34 Noah Mullens (1) 75 76 151

T45 Joseph Kalaskey (5) 75 78 153

T47 Brett Montgomery (3) 77 77 154

7 Ohio 305 296 601

T28 Tanner Johnson (1) 77 73 150

T28 Zach Mandry (2) 74 76 150

T28 Sam Hogan (4) 76 74 150

T34 Zach Crawford (3) 78 73 151

69 Jared DeVille (5) 81 86 167
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Purdue Fort Wayne 312 296 608

T18 Kasey Lilly (1) 77 71 148

T41 Tyler Green (2) 77 75 152

T47 Brett Seward (3) 81 73 154

T51 Burke Pitz (4) 79 77 156

T54 Reece Compton (5) 79 78 157

9 Dayton 311 299 610

T14 Ethan Snyder (3) 76 71 147

T41 Kyle Schmidt (2) 79 73 152

T49 Ryan Clements (5) 80 75 155

T51 Henry May (1) 76 80 156

63 Miles Miller (4) 80 81 161

10 Bradley University 312 304 616

T18 Josh Kirkham (1) 77 71 148

T18 Aaeri Krishnan (2) 75 73 148

T59 Jalen Hodges (3) 79 80 159

T64 Roy Radke (4) 82 80 162

T64 Brady Kreiter (5) 81 81 162

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Blake Solomon (Dayton) 71 69 140

T14 Grant Smeltzer (Dayton) 73 74 147

T23 Zak Supelak (Cleveland State) 78 71 149

T23 Dean Austalosh (Youngstown State) 78 71 149

T28 Nate Arnold (Wright State) 75 75 150

T28 Hayden Zimmerer (Dayton) 79 71 150

T34 Colin Nasser (Ball State) 76 75 151

T34 Andrew Flynn (Wright State) 77 74 151

T41 David Laib (Cleveland State) 74 78 152

T41 Ben Cors (Dayton) 77 75 152

T45 Layne Lambert (Marshall) 78 75 153

T56 Austin Dyson (Ohio) 78 80 158

T56 Hunter Mefford (Purdue Fort Wayne) 77 81 158

T56 Dylan Stevens (Dayton) 80 78 158

T59 Carson Orr (Ball State) 81 78 159

T59 Isaac Prine (Marshall) 85 74 159

62 Colin O'Rourke (Dayton) 82 78 160

T64 Andrew Wyss (Marshall) 82 80 162

68 Nick Welden (Loyola U.- Chicago) 81 85 166
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Blake Solomon *  Dayton  71  69       140  -2   
T1 T2   Devin Johnson  Loyola U.- Chicago  69  72       141  -1   
3 T2   Bryce Haney  Wright State  70  71       141  -1   

T4 T2   Jonny Filler  Cleveland State  71  70       141  -1   
T4 T2   Ali Khan  Ball State  71  70       141  -1   
T4 T6   Mikkel Mathiesen  Wright State  71  72       143  +1   
T13 T6   Davis Root  Wright State  73  70       143  +1   
T9 T6   Zach Robbins  Cleveland State  72  71       143  +1   
T1 T9   Joey Ranieri  Ball State  69  75       144  +2   
T13 T9   Tyler Goecke  Wright State  73  71       144  +2   
T4 11   Kevin Scherr  Youngstown State  71  74       145  +3   
T13 T12   Cole Christman  Youngstown State  73  73       146  +4   
T9 T12   Timmy Crawford  Loyola U.- Chicago  72  74       146  +4   
T22 T14   Gunnar McCollins  Cleveland State  75  72       147  +5   
T29 T14   Ethan Snyder  Dayton  76  71       147  +5   
T13 T14   Grant Smeltzer *  Dayton  73  74       147  +5   
T13 T14   Ryan Bilby  Marshall  73  74       147  +5   
T22 T18   Aaeri Krishnan  Bradley University  75  73       148  +6   
T34 T18   Josh Kirkham  Bradley University  77  71       148  +6   
T29 T18   Bryan Kordupel  Youngstown State  76  72       148  +6   
T34 T18   Kasey Lilly  Purdue Fort Wayne  77  71       148  +6   
T22 T18   Ken Keller  Youngstown State  75  73       148  +6   
T42 T23   Zak Supelak *  Cleveland State  78  71       149  +7   
T13 T23   Cole Corder  Wright State  73  76       149  +7   
T42 T23   Tyler Jones  Marshall  78  71       149  +7   
T42 T23   Dean Austalosh *  Youngstown State  78  71       149  +7   
T9 T23   Griffin Hare  Ball State  72  77       149  +7   
T29 T28   Sam Hogan  Ohio  76  74       150  +8   
T22 T28   Zach Walsh  Loyola U.- Chicago  75  75       150  +8   
T50 T28   Hayden Zimmerer *  Dayton  79  71       150  +8   
T20 T28   Zach Mandry  Ohio  74  76       150  +8   
T34 T28   Tanner Johnson  Ohio  77  73       150  +8   
T22 T28   Nate Arnold *  Wright State  75  75       150  +8   
T42 T34   Zach Crawford  Ohio  78  73       151  +9   
T13 T34   Zack Ford  Youngstown State  73  78       151  +9   
T29 T34   Colin Nasser *  Ball State  76  75       151  +9   
T9 T34   Dylan Ellis  Loyola U.- Chicago  72  79       151  +9   
T34 T34   Andrew Flynn *  Wright State  77  74       151  +9   
T50 T34   Joey Wiseman  Ball State  79  72       151  +9   
T22 T34   Noah Mullens  Marshall  75  76       151  +9   
T34 T41   Ben Cors *  Dayton  77  75       152  +10   
T34 T41   Tyler Green  Purdue Fort Wayne  77  75       152  +10   
T50 T41   Kyle Schmidt  Dayton  79  73       152  +10   
T20 T41   David Laib *  Cleveland State  74  78       152  +10   

T22 T45   Joseph Kalaskey  Marshall  75  78       153  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T45   Layne Lambert *  Marshall  78  75       153  +11   
T34 T47   Brett Montgomery  Marshall  77  77       154  +12   
T60 T47   Brett Seward  Purdue Fort Wayne  81  73       154  +12   
T56 T49   Ryan Clements  Dayton  80  75       155  +13   
T42 T49   Ryan Magee  Loyola U.- Chicago  78  77       155  +13   
T50 T51   Burke Pitz  Purdue Fort Wayne  79  77       156  +14   
T29 T51   Henry May  Dayton  76  80       156  +14   
T42 T51   Evan Bone  Ball State  78  78       156  +14   
T50 T54   Reece Compton  Purdue Fort Wayne  79  78       157  +15   
T56 T54   Jules Blakely  Cleveland State  80  77       157  +15   
T42 T56   Austin Dyson *  Ohio  78  80       158  +16   
T34 T56   Hunter Mefford *  Purdue Fort Wayne  77  81       158  +16   
T56 T56   Dylan Stevens *  Dayton  80  78       158  +16   
69 T59   Isaac Prine *  Marshall  85  74       159  +17   

T60 T59   Carson Orr *  Ball State  81  78       159  +17   
T50 T59   Jalen Hodges  Bradley University  79  80       159  +17   
T65 62   Colin O'Rourke *  Dayton  82  78       160  +18   
T56 63   Miles Miller  Dayton  80  81       161  +19   
T65 T64   Andrew Wyss *  Marshall  82  80       162  +20   
T60 T64   Brady Kreiter  Bradley University  81  81       162  +20   
T65 T64   Roy Radke  Bradley University  82  80       162  +20   
68 67   Jack Hanus  Cleveland State  84  81       165  +23   

T60 68   Nick Welden *  Loyola U.- Chicago  81  85       166  +24   
T60 69   Jared DeVille  Ohio  81  86       167  +25   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Dayton Flyer Invite 2021 76.36 69

2 Dayton Flyer Invite 2021 75.20 69

 

Total Average Scores
Dayton Flyer Invite 2021 75.78 138

 

NCR Country Club: Dayton Flyer Invite 2021
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 449     3 40 23 2 1 

2 3 174     5 38 21 4 1 

3 4 423     5 42 20 2   

4 4 389     5 40 23 1   

5 5 549     13 44 12     

6 5 530     8 47 12 1 1 

7 4 428     6 46 14 3   

8 3 174     10 46 12 1   

9 4 442     4 42 21 2   

10 5 548   1 25 34 7 2   

11 4 374     9 46 10 3 1 

12 4 458     6 47 9 7   

13 3 204     3 38 21 7   

14 4 401     8 44 11 5 1 

15 3 235     2 36 23 7 1 

16 4 455     6 40 22 1   

17 4 352     8 45 15 1   

18 4 419     5 37 24 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 235 +0.55 

13 3 204 +0.46 

1 4 449 +0.39 

2 3 174 +0.39 

18 4 419 +0.36 

9 4 442 +0.30 

4 4 389 +0.29 

3 4 423 +0.28 

16 4 455 +0.26 

12 4 458 +0.25 

14 4 401 +0.23 

7 4 428 +0.20 

11 4 374 +0.16 

6 5 530 +0.13 

17 4 352 +0.13 

8 3 174 +0.06 

5 5 549 -0.01 

10 5 548 -0.23 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 235 +0.72 

3 4 423 +0.55 

13 3 204 +0.51 

4 4 389 +0.51 

2 3 174 +0.46 

12 4 458 +0.42 

9 4 442 +0.39 

1 4 449 +0.39 

18 4 419 +0.33 

7 4 428 +0.29 

14 4 401 +0.20 

16 4 455 +0.20 

17 4 352 +0.16 

5 5 549 +0.14 

11 4 374 +0.13 

6 5 530 +0.07 

8 3 174 +0.04 

10 5 548 -0.17 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 235 +0.55 

13 3 204 +0.46 

1 4 449 +0.39 

2 3 174 +0.39 

18 4 419 +0.36 

9 4 442 +0.30 

4 4 389 +0.29 

3 4 423 +0.28 

16 4 455 +0.26 

12 4 458 +0.25 

14 4 401 +0.23 

7 4 428 +0.20 

11 4 374 +0.16 

6 5 530 +0.13 

17 4 352 +0.13 

8 3 174 +0.06 

5 5 549 -0.01 

10 5 548 -0.23 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 449     7 79 45 5 2 

2 3 174     7 77 43 10 1 

3 4 423     8 77 43 8 2 

4 4 389     8 73 51 6   

5 5 549     26 81 27 4   

6 5 530   1 16 94 23 3 1 

7 4 428     11 88 33 6   

8 3 174     18 97 21 2   

9 4 442     9 80 43 5 1 

10 5 548   3 42 76 14 3   

11 4 374     21 86 23 7 1 

12 4 458     15 79 29 13 2 

13 3 204     5 73 48 12   

14 4 401     18 82 29 8 1 

15 3 235     6 57 60 11 4 

16 4 455   1 8 88 40 1   

17 4 352     16 92 24 6   

18 4 419     10 77 44 7   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23308&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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